

EXECUTIVE BIOGRAPHY

Jan Schori

California ISO Board of Governors

Jan Schori was reappointed to the ISO Board of Governors on January 6, 2022. Her term will expire on December 31, 2024. Ms. Schori was confirmed by the California Senate on August 17, 2022.

Ms. Schori brings an impressive record of executive leadership in the electric utility industry, particularly in the areas of public policy, operations, and reliability expertise to the California Independent System Operator (ISO).

She began her professional career with Sacramento Municipal Utility District (SMUD) as an attorney in 1979. Ms. Schori spent 15 years on the legal team at SMUD and held the role of General Counsel and Secretary for six years.

In 1994, Ms. Schori was promoted to general manager and chief executive officer and held that role for more than 14 years, making her the longest serving CEO in SMUD's history.

During her tenure as CEO, SMUD earned a reputation for renewable energy commitment, strong energy efficiency programs, and was ranked first in the country for commercial customer satisfaction by JD Power & Associates.

After retirement from SMUD, Ms. Schori was elected in 2009 to the North American Electric Reliability Corporation (NERC) board as an independent trustee. NERC is responsible for setting and enforcing standards to ensure the reliability of the US and Canadian bulk power grid. She served for 12 years, including as chair of the Nominating, Finance and Audit, Compliance, and Corporate Governance/Human Resources Committees, and the Technology/Security and Enterprise Risk Committees.

While at SMUD, she chaired the American Public Power Association (APPA), the Large Public Power Council, the California Municipal Utilities Association (CMUA), and the Business Council for Sustainable Energy, and served on the Board of the Alliance to Save Energy.

Subsequent to retiring, she chaired Valley Vision, a civic leadership nonprofit organization focused on improving the quality of life in the Sacramento region, and served on the boards of CalCEF Ventures and CalCEF Innovations, which are involved in the advancement of clean energy technologies and financial products.

She continues to serve on the Climate Action Reserve (CAR) Board of Directors as a board and executive committee member and Audit Committee chair. CAR develops protocols and tracks greenhouse gas reduction projects and has been certified by the California Air Resources Board (CARB) as an independent registry for AB 32 compliance credits.